



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, March 15, 2024

CONTACTS:

Peter Katz, President & CEO, Mountain View Chamber of Commerce peter@chambermv.org | 650-483-9535

Lenka Wright, Chief Communications Officer, City of Mountain View Lenka. Wright@mountainview.gov | 650-903-6615

Mountain View's 2024 City Annual Update to Showcase the Mountain View of Tomorrow

Mountain View Chamber of Commerce and City of Mountain View to host event on Friday, March 22

Mountain View, Calif. — The Mountain View Chamber of Commerce and the City of Mountain View are set to host the 2024 City Annual Update on Friday, March 22, at the Hyatt Centric hotel in Mountain View. Doors open at 8 a.m. with the program kicking off at 9 a.m. Breakfast will be served.

Mayor Pat Showalter and City Manager Kimbra McCarthy will provide updates on City projects, plans and accomplishments, as well as priorities for the year ahead. Chamber President & CEO Peter Katz will serve as moderator. The event is sold out. For more information, visit the Chamber's website at chambermv.org/city-annual-update.

The theme of this year's event is "The Mountain View of Tomorrow," with presentations highlighting the City's progress on major initiatives including developments in Downtown, enhancement of the City's parks and infrastructure, and serving the most vulnerable in our community.

"The decisions and investments we make today are laying the groundwork for the Mountain View of tomorrow," said Mayor Showalter. "We continue to work on bold and transformative initiatives that will ensure Mountain View continues to be a wonderful place to live, work and play. Being a 'Community for All' takes effort, which this year's City Annual Update will highlight."

McCarthy will provide an overview of the City's actions and highlight what's in store for 2024 and beyond.

"The City was recently recognized for our sustainability and climate resiliency efforts, as well as leading the way in making it easier to develop housing across income levels," McCarthy said. "The year ahead involves many exciting plans to move the community forward from downtown improvements and small business support to the opening of a new aquatics center."

The 2024 Presenting Sponsors are Google and Intuit. Signature sponsors include Aurora, El Camino Health, Greystar, Jeffrey A. Morris, Kaiser Permanente, LinkedIn, MGO, Nuro, PG&E, Presidio Bay, Recology, Stanford Medicine | Children's Health, and Valley Water. The lead media sponsor is the Mountain View Voice. The host sponsor is the Hyatt Centric. Recording and broadcast services are provided by KMVT.

About the Chamber

The Mountain View Chamber of Commerce (chambermv.org) is a non-profit business organization working for the mutual benefit of its members and the community by enhancing an environment in which both can thrive. This action is accomplished through leadership in the areas of business assistance, educational partnerships and scholarships, professional networking, government advocacy, and economic development.

About the City of Mountain View

Located between the Santa Cruz Mountains and San Francisco Bay, Mountain View is a diverse community with an estimated population of 83,601. Mountain View covers just over 12 square miles, featuring over 1,000 acres of park and wildlife areas including the 750-acre wildlife and recreation area called Shoreline at Mountain View. In the heart of Silicon Valley, Mountain View is home to a vibrant downtown and headquarters to many nationally and internationally known corporations including Google, LinkedIn, Intuit and NASA's Ames Research Center. For more information, visit MountainView.gov.

###